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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  

         

SUMMARY OF CHANGES   

 

 

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET  

 

 

 

The following have been added by full text:  

        PREGUNTAS Y RESPUESTAS 

 

 

Preguntas y Respuestas  
Building Materials 

 
1) Pregunta: Las bolsas de mortero adhesivo, es para usar en paredes o pisos? 

 
Respuesta: El Mortero es para usar en paredes. 
 

2) Pregunta: Cual es el uso de las láminas de revestimiento compuesto? 

 
Respuesta: Estas láminas serán usadas para cubrir las paredes exteriores con laminas de 

28.5 cm de ancho x 365.76 de largo. 
3) Pregunta: Por favor dar más especificaciones de las hojas corrugadas para techos. 

 
Respuesta: Las hojas corrugadas para techos son de 2.43 metros de largo x 91.44 cm ancho  
 1.94 cm de grosor. 
 

4) Pregunta: Están solicitando una puerta de seguridad o es una puerta de acero para una   

  casa. 

 
Respuesta: Es una puerta de acero regular, 81.28 cm de ancho x 203.2 cm de largo x 4.45cm 
  de grosor. 
 

5) Pregunta: Dar medidas en metros cuadrados de las tabletas de piso laminado. 

 
Respuesta: La medidas son  108 Metros cuadrados  de 7mm de grosor x 29.72cm/40.64cm 

Ancho x 127-12.7cm / 20.32cm. 
 

6) Pregunta: El estuco es un tipo especial o es el blanco regular. 

 
Respuesta: Es mezcla de estuco regular blanco. 
 

 

  

        QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
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Questions and Answers  
Building Materials 

 
7) Question: The Bags of mortar, is this for walls or floors? 

 
Response: The bags of mortar are for walls. 
 

8) Question: What is the use for the Siding? 

 
Response: The Siding is for cover exterior walls, is 11.22 in. long x 144 in width and 0.40  
  thickness. 

9) Question: Please provide more specifications or a brand reference of the roofing panels. 

 
Response: The roofing panels are panels that are 8ft long, 0.75 in. long, 36 in. width  
  individually.  That gets laid out in sections. 
 

10) Question: Do you need a security door or a normal steel door for a room, please provide  

  the measurements. 

 
Response: Is a normal steel door, 32in W x 80 in. H doorr Thickness 1.75 in. 
 

11) Question: Please provide the measurements in meters square of the Laminate Flooring. 

 
Response: Measurements in square meters 7mm Thick x 7-11/16 in. Wide x 50-5/8 in.  
  Length Laminate Flooring (24.33 sq.ft./Case) 
 

12) Question: Is the stucco a special type or is regular Stucco Mix? 

Response: Is regular mix stucco. 
  

 

(End of Summary of Changes)  

 


